Bally has analysed the coverage of different sects by Wilson and 
Akshaykumar and pointed out how Akshaykumar edited Wil­
son. We find that what Akshaykumar wrote was in fact a 
different volume from Wilson's. Wilson had covered forty-five 
sects, while Akshaykumar in the end had covered one hundred 
and eighty two (182). The following tables list the sects that 
each covered in their respective studies. 

1 Bl, US Vol. I, Calcutta, 1888, Preface p. 119-120. 88 mentions (SSCh I: 12., 
AKD p. 36) that accounts by Akshaykumar of the following sects were 
published posthumously.